# OP \$40.00 3045011

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brown & Cole, Inc.		05/01/2014	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Markets, LLC	
Street Address:	ss: PO Box 9797	
City:	Bellingham	
State/Country:	: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98227	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	
Name:	The Markets, LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 9797	
City:	Bellingham	
State/Country:	/Country: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 98227	
Entity Type:	pe: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3045011	COST CUTTER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

US Man.

**Email:** sgary@karrtuttle.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gary

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gary, Attorney of record
SIGNATURE:	/jscottgary/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK

900288181 REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0311

 $source = DOCS - \#935076 - v1 - COST\_CUTTER\_trademark\_assignment \#page 1.tif$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0312

### Trademark Assignment

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and delivered by **BROWN** & **COLE**, **INC.**, a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of **THE MARKETS**, **LLC**, a Washington limited liability company which was formerly known as Brown & Cole Stores, LLC ("Assignee").

### **RECITALS**

A. Assignor is the registered owner of the following trademark as shown in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"):

Mark:

COST CUTTER

Goods and Services:

Class 035. G & S: Retail grocery stores.

**Registration Number:** 

3,045,011

**Registration Date:** 

January 17, 2006

**Registered Owner:** 

Brown & Cole, Inc.

P.O. Box 9797

Bellingham Washington 98227-9797

- B. Assignee has succeeded to the business and operations of the Assignor.
- C. This is a nunc pro tunc assignment for purposes of correcting the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Mark, including without limitation the goodwill associated with the Mark, and Registration No. 3,045,011 issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

DATED: May 1, 2014.

Brown & Cole, Inc.

By:

Craig Cole, President

1

RECORDED: 05/02/2014